Paras Chinch, 150016, Choice 410 Mino C. Privia, 7500 6, 7128 Chicheseles

Postias A. 500 st. "" To. Worlyst St. St. at it A. J. street, Worlyst St. St. On St. 12 f. Gro. KY. Postias St. St. On St. 12 Capy Fosts. 261 G. Manny (14. dept. 9, 12., 47). Manny (14. dept. 9, 1672, 7 Cmpilles MC C. diathbal, 111, MG dichand S. Elmaenthi, 12.

william 6. Willen, tapp director freditor/ a. 6. comma-t. Jr., caled clarest curtor r. smuthers, madrit comsel Flerited States Benefic

SELECT COMMETTEE TO STUDY COVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS WITH RESPECT TO INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES

(response to 2. 829. 11, 1011 (28/20225)

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

January 13, 1976

Mr. Thomas K. Latimer Special Assistant to the Secretary U. S. Department of Defense Washington, D. C. 20301

Dear Tom:

In connection with the Select Committee's investigation of the assassination of President Kennedy, we earlier received answers to certain questions put to NSA. Since then we have examined other material pertaining to NSA's contribution to the Warren Commission's investigation and we desire further information from NSA.

By way of background for this request, we note the Warren Commission provided NSA various documents and asked NSA to review them for any cryptological significance. NSA found no cryptological significance and its report of this fact was published by the Commission.

- 1. By letter of July 10, 1964, (a copy of which is attached) Mr. Rankin provided General Blake a copy of certain documents requested by Dr. Tordella for NSA's files. Since NSA's analysis of the documents was apparently completed at the time of Rankin's letter, we wish to know why NSA wanted to keep these documents for its file. Further, we wish to know what use, if any, was made of these documents and what results relevant to the assassination were obtained from such use.
- 2. In a Commission staff internal memorandum, discussing the documents provided NSA, it is reported that NSA is "primarily interested in names," and NSA claims it has "information on names which the CIA does not have." Assuming these statements are accurate; we wish to know what significance such names would have.

600484 1 (July 1971)

CLASSIFIC OF SSC ONTELL, CCL.

EXEMPT FROM FOMENT DECLASSIFICATION
SCHOOLS OF CO. 1985; CAMPARISE TO CO. 1985; CAMPARISE TO CO. 1985;

\$ 58(1), CO. 110 of CO. 100 Co. 100 of Co

breasile to tile in

The Carlo Ca

Mr. Thomas K. Latimer

January 13, 1976

Page Two

to NSA and what information on names NSA had that CIA did not. If names had significance, what names did NSA use in its analysis?

- 3. We are informed that CIA obtained transmissions from the Soviet Embassy in Mexico City for November or December 1963 and that it may have passed these to NSA for analysis. Did NSA receive these transmissions or any transmissions relevant to the assassination inquiry? Did it analyze them? What were the results of its analysis?
- 4. We are interested in learning the extent of NSA's role in assisting in the investigation of the assassination. In that connection, please inform the Committee the extent of NSA files relating to the assassination. Please provide the staff of the Committee access to those files. Please provide the staff with a summary of all information NSA developed from Cuban or Soviet transmissions relating to the assassination.
- 5. We have been informed that after the assassination the Cuban government instructed its embassies and consulates to return all files on Oswald to Cuba. What information does NSA have on whether such instructions were issued?
- 6. In connection with the answers to questions 4 and 5, please indicate whether such material was provided the Warren Commission and provide copies of all documents evidencing that fact.

We would appreciate receiving a response to these questions as soon as possible and to expedite this inquiry we are sending a copy of this letter to Mr. Foster of NSA.

Sincerely,

Alton H. Quanbeck

cc: Frank Foster

NSA

JLR:124/bJc 7/7/64 .Se

JUL 1 0 1984

Lieutenant General Gordon A. Blake, U. S. A. P. Director, Matlonal Security Atener Fort George G. Macade, Maryland

Dear General Blake:

In regard to Dr. Tordello's request, the Matienal S curity Agency is authorized to Keep for its file the following photographic copies of items which have been used by the Commission in its investigation:

- (1) Commission Exhibit 31
- (2) Commission Exhibit 15
- (3) Commission Exhibit 104
- (4) Commission Exhibit 18
- (5) Typouritten version of Commission Exhibit 24
- (6) F. B. I. Items 4-2, A-6:
- (7) F. B. I. items 157, 152

Thank you for the cooperation and essistance you have rendered the Commission.

Sincerely,

. SICKED

J. Lee Rankin General Counsel

REC.

:: hilliens

See A. See See